

Le Sueur County, MN

Thursday, January 10, 2019
Board Meeting

Item 2

Le Sueur - Rice JD63 Special Meeting

RE: Appoint an Engineer to conduct a feasibility study for a ditch repair and/or improvement project

Staff Contact:

NOTICE OF SPECIAL MEETING LE SUEUR/RICE COUNTY JOINT DITCH AUTHORITY

Notice is hereby given that a meeting of the Le Sueur and Rice County Joint Ditch Authority will be held at 9:00 a.m. on the 10th day of January, 2018 in the Commissioner's Room at the Le Sueur County Courthouse located at 88 South Park Avenue, Le Center, MN. The Joint Board will be meeting to consider and take action on the following matters:

1. Consider appointing an engineer for a possible repair project on Le Sueur-Rice Joint Ditch 63.

Dated this 10th day of December, 2018.

Darrell Pettis, Le Sueur County Administrator

Paula O'Connell, Rice County Chief Financial Officer